

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22059/2010

BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BORDER SECURITY FORCE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 18/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Mr.Rashid Khan,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr.Keshav Thakur,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed vakalatnama. Ld.counsel seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

List the matter on 6.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar