

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22059/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2009 in WP (C) No.  
5989/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BORDER SECURITY FORCE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Bhasker, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted  
to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to  
file rejoinder affidavit. List the matter  
thereafter.(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master