

æ

ITEM NO.89
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3877 OF 2011

BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BORDER SECURITY FORCE

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sanjoli Mittal,Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the parties have not filed statement of case. By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the respondent for filing statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER