

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3877/2011

BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BORDER SECURITY FORCE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Gopal,Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. R.K.Verma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has already filed the statement of case. The learned counsel for the appellant has failed to file the statement of case within the period provided in the order dated 11.11.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG